TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent		05/01/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAVELIN LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4501 Circle 75 Parkway, Suites D-4280 & D-4100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2673181	JAVELIN TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2164798780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216.479.8500

Email: trademark@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: Laura E. Hoag

Address Line 1: Squire Sanders (US) LLP

Address Line 2: 4900 Key Tower, 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020687.00110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura E. Hoag
Signature:	/LEH/
	TRADEMARK

900221991 REEL: 004770 FRAME: 0221

7672484

CH \$40.00

Date:	05/02/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=3_Trademark Termination Javelin#psource=3_Trademark Termination Te	page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004770 FRAME: 0222

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "*Termination*"), is dated as of May 1, 2012, and made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, having an office at 280 Park Avenue, 22nd Floor East, New York, New York 10017 ("*Collateral Agent*") to JAVELIN LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC., a Georgia corporation ("*Grantor*"), located at 4501 Circle 75 Parkway, Suites D-4280 and D-4100, Atlanta, GA 30339.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of December 23, 2009, made by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2009, on Reel 004119 at Frame 0805; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to release such security interest and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto. All other initially capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRA

A/74917154.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Maryland corporation, as Collateral Agent

By: _

Title

SCOT LEM AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 004770 FRAME: 0224

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Grantor	Country/State	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
Javelin Learning	USA	JAVELIN	2,673,181	01/07/2003
Systems, Inc.		TECHNICAL		
		TRAINING		
		CENTER		

A/74917154.1

RECORDED: 05/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004770 FRAME: 0225